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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Outcome: 2 Higher productivity, higher pay workplace
Output Group: 2.2 Workplace Relations Implementation
Outputs: 2.2.3 Assistance to the Employment Advocate

Question Number: W032-04

Question:
Senator Wong asked at Hansard page 35:

(a) What proportion of the 307 investigations OEA dealt with in 2000-01 related to alleged breaches in the building industry?

(b) What proportion of the 193 investigations OEA dealt with in 2001-02 related to alleged breaches in the building industry?

(c) What proportion of the 203 investigations OEA dealt with in the current financial year, as at 30 May, related to alleged breaches in the building industry?

Answer:

The proportion of compliance investigations relating to alleged breaches in the building industry is as follows:

(a) 102 of a total 307;

(b) 34 of a total 193;

(c) 31 of a total 203 — as at 30 May 2003.

